

General Post Union

The United States of America

International Mailing Address: The United States of America: NAC: 70PHZ P5FJ2 The Government of The United States of America, RR 1. General Post Office #1 NAC:850H2 MR7C8 Phone: (774) 327-9627



General Post Union of The United States of America



On this 53rd day in the year of Yahweh, six thousand and twenty-four, and the 11th day of May two thousand and twenty second year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name, at 2:00pm Universal Time -5,(Central) the Great Council for the assembly of the General Post Union of The United States of America, and all other interested persons convened a meeting for the assembly, identified as 53-6024-GPU-OAR.

Minutes of the Meeting

BE IT RESOLVED, discussion and possible action on Treasurer meeting with the Great Jury foreman to assess the accounts receivable from HRTI cases.

BE IT RESOLVED, Discussion on official Meeting Day and Time for the Great Council for the GPU. BE IT RESOLVED, the Department of Agriculture brought forward a discussion of Matt 17:27 proposing the fish and coin picture as the seal because Yahushua used natural resources to harvest coin foreign to the romans, to pay a tax at the temple he was condemning by assignment to one of his officers. Also because natural resources can be exchanged however the bearer desires-as in an international exchange. The proposed image focuses on the order to be fruitful and multiply rather than the curse of man to the plow. So, this is on the floor for discussion.

BE IT RESOLVED, the Department of Agriculture to explore an offer to do business with Amos Miller for the purpose to provide food for the people of The United States of America; and The Great Council for the assembly of the General Post Union having addressed all other motions and resolutions on the agenda file name 53-6024-GPU-OAR Agenda for the General Post Union; and

BE IT RESOLVED, the meeting of the Great Council for the assembly of the General Post Union adjourned on this 53rd day in the year of Yahweh, six thousand and twenty-four, and the 11th day of May two thousand and twenty second year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name, at 3:00pm Universal Time -5 (Central) to re-convene at a future date certain

Kevin Lloyd Lakes-Chairman Revin Lloyd Sakes

Peter Adriaan Nikkel- Deputy Chairman Reter Adriaan Nikkel

Frederick George Sikes Jr - Treasurer

Saundra Lee Scott – Secretary

Saundra Jee Frott

Registered with the **IP Rights Office**

Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103

53-6024-GPU-OAR

Page 1 of 1



Government of The United States of America Rural Free Delivery Route 1

office of the registrar

Box #4
The United States of America
Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8

Office hours: 9:00 - 9:00 UTC-6 Monday - Friday Email: registrar@theseunitedstatesofamerica.country



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT



I, Michaelene Jo Formanack, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of The United States of America that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my current information, knowledge, and belief.

The office of the registrar accepts and acknowledges the document:

General Post Union of The United States of America Minutes

and is recorded on:

53rd day in the year of Yahweh, 6024

Document Date

File Name: 20220511-GPU-OAR-53-6024

Translated Date: May 11, 2022

11:56 UTC-6

RH-20220511-GPU-4C18-53-6024

Time Record File Number

CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file in the office of the registrar for The United States of America.

Date Issued: 67th day in the year of Yahweh, 6024

Translated Date: May 25, 2022

This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Seal, and signature of the registrar for The United States of America.





Registered with the **IP Rights Office**Copyright Registration Service Number: **4056990103**

53-6024-GPU-OAR

Page 2 of 1